SERVICE REPORT - AUG 2022
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2022 2021 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2022 2021
106,751 100,957  s57% Columbia Public Library* 753,454 727,290  36%
8,347 7,232 154%  Callaway County Public Library 59,467 52,020 143%
5,622 5,038 116% Southern Boone County Public Library 41,934 38,893 7.8%
5,484 4,789  145% Holts Summit Public Library 36,291 33,385 87w
85,848 79,725  77%  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 646,460 636,012 16%
4,921 5510  -107% Outreach Circulation 39,827 37,232 7.0%
546 495  103% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 4,034 4,850  16.8%
217,519 203,746 68w Total Materials Circulated 1,581,467 1,529,682  34%
LIBRARY VISITS
26,590 20,177 318% Columbia Public Library 176,328 151,526 164%
4,053 2,760  468% Callaway County Public Library 26,163 17,578 4s8%
2,002 1,969 174 Southern Boone County Public Library 15,074 14,422 45%
1,501 1,473 19% Holts Summit Public Library 9,987 12,266 18.6%
868 213 3075% Bookmobile 2,325 1,442 61.2%
240 209 1a8%  Delivery Services 1,533 1,426 75%
ELECTRONIC SERVICES
100,561 96,737  40% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 770,714 775,250 0.6%
2,795 2,871  26% Database Uses 18,382 21,773 as.6%
3,706 3,665 11% Internet Computer Sessions 26,942 13,742 96.1%
3,873 1,409  1749% Wireless Access Point Uses 25,854 9,830 163.0%
REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS
9,748 8,923 92%  Columbia Public Library 73,441 66,510  104%
1,150 936 29% Callaway County Public Library 8,348 7,840 65%
1,003 833  204% Southern Boone County Public Library 0,905 5179 333%
730 691  56% Holts Summit Public Library 5,424 5873  -1.6%
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS
100 41 1439%  Library Programs 557 350 591%
2,436 3,926  380% Number in Attendance 20,116 35,791  438%
10 6 667 Tours, Booths and Presentations 64 84  238%
497 1,294  s16% Estimated Number in Attendance 4,833 4272 131%

*Includes ILL circulation



MONTH
2022 2021
39 1
47 29
8 0
12 5

3

16
368,468 372,937
17,789 19,856
18,917 21,938
37,539 38,572
481 513
749 740
92,940 90,153
536,883 544,709

3800.0%

62.1%

140.0%

-1.2%

-10.4%

-13.8%

-2.7%

-6.2%

1.2%

3.1%

-1.4%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in 2021 cumulative data.

CUMUIATIVE

2022
150
287

31
61

16
37

5
27

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

2021
4
118

0
6

3650.0%

143.2%

916.7%



