SERVICE REPORT - AUG 2022 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH				CUMULATIVE					
<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>				
106,751	100,957	5.7%	Columbia Public Library*	753,454	727,290	3.6%			
8,347	7,232	15.4%	Callaway County Public Library	59,467	52,020	14.3%			
5,622	5,038	11.6%	Southern Boone County Public Library	41,934	38,893	7.8%			
5,484	4,789	14.5%	Holts Summit Public Library	36,291	33,385	8.7%			
85,848	79,725	7.7%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	646,460	636,012	1.6%			
4,921	5,510	-10.7%	Outreach Circulation	39,827	37,232	7.0%			
546	495	10.3%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	4,034	4,850	-16.8%			
217,519	203,746	6.8%	Total Materials Circulated	1,581,467	1,529,682	3.4%			
			LIBRARY VISITS						
26,590	20,177	31.8%	Columbia Public Library	176,328	151,526	16.4%			
4,053	2,760	46.8%	Callaway County Public Library	26,163	17,578	48.8%			
2,002	1,969	1.7%	Southern Boone County Public Library	15,074	14,422	4.5%			
1,501	1,473	1.9%	Holts Summit Public Library	9,987	12,266	-18.6%			
868	213	307.5%	Bookmobile	2,325	1,442	61.2%			
240	209	14.8%	Delivery Services	1,533	1,426	7.5%			
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES						
100,561	96,737	4.0%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	770,714	775,250	-0.6%			
2,795	2,871	-2.6%	Database Uses	18,382	21,773	-15.6%			
3,706	3,665	1.1%	Internet Computer Sessions	26,942	13,742	96.1%			
3,873	1,409	174.9%	Wireless Access Point Uses	25,854	9,830	163.0%			
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS						
9,748	8,923	9.2%	Columbia Public Library	73,441	66,510	10.4%			
1,150	936	22.9%	Callaway County Public Library	8,348	7,840	6.5%			
1,003	833	20.4%	Southern Boone County Public Library	6,905	5,179	33.3%			
730	691	5.6%	Holts Summit Public Library	5,424	5,873	-7.6%			
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS	<u>i</u>					
100	41	143.9%	Library Programs	557	350	59.1%			
2,436	3,926	-38.0%	Number in Attendance	20,116	35,791	-43.8%			
10	6	66.7%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	64	84	-23.8%			
497	1,294	-61.6%	Estimated Number in Attendance	4,833	4,272	13.1%			

^{*}Includes ILL circulation

<u>MONTH</u>				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>	
39	1	3800.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	150	4	3650.0%
47	29	62.1%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	287	118	143.2%
8	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	31	0	
12	5	140.0%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	61	6	916.7%
3	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	16	0	
16	0		Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	37	0	
2	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	5	0	
2	0		Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	27	0	
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
368,468	372,937	-1.2%	Books			
17,789	19,856	-10.4%	Spoken Recordings			
18,917	21,938	-13.8%	Music Recordings			
37,539	38,572	-2.7%	Video Recordings			
481	513	-6.2%	Devices			
749	740	1.2%	Kits			
92,940	90,153	3.1%	Digital Materials			
536,883	544,709	-1.4%	Total Materials			

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in 2021 cumulative data.

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.